
Academic	Calendar	2018-19	 1	 Pillai	College	of	Architecture	
	

ACADEMIC	CALENDAR	2018-19		 	 	 	 	 	 May	21,	2018	

(Dates	are	tentative	and	are	subject	to	change)	

06/05/2018	(Sun)	to	
05/06/2018	(Tue)	

Summer	Vacation	(both	days	inclusive)	

06/06/2018	(Wed)	 College	reopens	for		Faculty	

11/06/2018	 Classes	begin	for	B.Arch	Semesters	III,	V,	VII	&	IX	AND	M.Arch	
Semester	III	

14/06/2018	(Thu)	 World	Environment	Day	

21/06/2018	(Thu)	 International	Yoga	Day	

19/06/2018	(Tue)	to	
22/06/2018	(Fri)	

Workshops	conducted	by	Alumni	

22/06/2018	(Fri)	 Submission	of	Course	Plans	for	all	subjects	

23/06/2018	(Sat)	 Alumni	Meet	

25/06/2018	(Mon)	to	
29/06/2018	(Fri)	

College	Project	complementing	AD	Studio	

28/06/2018	(Thu)	 World	Environment	Day	

14/07/2018	(Sat)	 Tekton	Talk	

16/07/2018	(Mon)	 Filling	Examination	forms	for	Semester	II	&	IV	–	B.Arch	(Online)	

23/07/2018	to	27/07/2018	 ATKT	Examinations	for	B.Arch	Semesters	II	&	IV	and	for	M.Arch	
Semester	I	

15/08/2018	(Wed)	 Independence	Day	–	HOLIDAY	

17/08/2018	(Fri)	 Parsi	New	Year	–	HOLIDAY	

22/08/2018	(Wed)	 Bakri	Eid	–	HOLIDAY	

24/08/2018	(Fri)	 Induction	Day	Programme	for	B.Arch	–	Tentative	

27/08/2018	(Mon)	 First	Year	B.Arch	&	M.Arch	Classes	begin	–	Tentative-	Foundation	
week	

31/08/2018	(Fri)	 Examination	Results	declared	(Semesters	II	and	IV)	–	Tentative	

03/09/2018	(Mon)	 Dahi	handi	–	HOLIDAY	(Tentative)	

05/09/2018	(Wed)	 Teachers’	Day	–	CLASSES	SUSPENDED	

13/09/2018	(Thu)	to	
17/09/2018	(Mon)	

Ganesh	Festival	–	MID-BREAK	

20/09/2018	(Thu)	 Muharram	–	HOLIDAY	

24/09/2018	(Mon)	 Filling	Examination	forms	for	Semester	VI,	VIII,	X	(Tentative-
University)	

03/10/2018	(Wed)	 Display	of	Not	Eligible	(NE)	students	for	all	semesters	

05/10/2018	(Fri)	 Filling	Examination	forms	for	Semester	III,	V,	VIII,	IX	(Online)	

02/10/2018	(Tue)	 Gandhi	Jayanti	–	HOLIDAY	
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05/10/2018	(Fri)	 Term	1	Classes	End	for	B.Arch	Semesters	III,	V,	VII,	IX	and	M.Arch	
Semester	III	–	Tentative	

05/10/2018	(Fri)	 Submission	of	Course	Completion	Report	for	all	subjects	of	
B.Arch	Semesters	III,	V,	VII	&	IX	AND	M.	Arch	Semesters	I	&	III	

12/10/2018	to	17/10/2018	 End	Semester	Examinations	for	B.Arch	Semesters	III,	V,	VII	and	IX	
AND	M.Arch	Semester	III	

18/10/2018		or	19/10/2018	 Dusshera	–	HOLIDAY	

18/10/2018		or	19/10/2018	 IQAC	Workshop	

20/10/2018	(Sat)	 Term	1	Ends	For	B.Arch	Semester	III,	V,	VII	and	IX	and	M.Arch	
Semester	III	

22/10/2018	(Mon)	to	
10/11/2018	(Sat)	

Diwali	Vacation	

21/10/2018	to	02/11/2018	 International	Tour	(Exact	dates	to	be	worked	out)	

12/11/2018	 College	Reopens.	

Term	2	Begins	for	B.Arch	Semesters	IV,	VI,	X	AND	M.Arch	
Semester	IV	

Semester	I	Classes	for	B.Arch	and	M.Arch	Resume.	

10/11/2018	to	20/11/2018	 Domestic	Tour	for	Semesters	IV	and	VI	(Exact	dates	to	be	worked	
out)	

16/11/2018	(Fri)	 Examination	Results	declared	(Semesters	III,	V,	VII,	IX)	–	Tentative	

16/11/2018	(Fri)	 Filling	Examination	forms	for	Semester	I	of	B.Arch	&	M.Arch	
(Online)	

19/11/2018	(Mon)	 Submission	of	Course	Plans	for	all	subjects	of	B.Arch	&	M.Arch	

20/11/2018	(Tue)	to	
24/11/2018	(Sat)	

Filling	Examination	forms	for	Semester	VI	

20/11/2018	(Tue)	to	
24/11/2018	(Sat)	

Filling	Examination	forms	for	Semester	VIII	and	X	

24/11/2018	 Semester	I	Classes	for	B.Arch	and	M.Arch	End	

24/11/2018	 Submission	of	Course	Completion	Report	for	all	subjects	of	
Semester	I	of	B.Arch	and	M.Arch	

28/11/2018	to	30/11/2018	 End	Semester	Examinations	for	Semester	I	of	B.Arch	and	M.Arch	

26/11/2018	to	30/11/2018	 Tour	Documentation	for	Semester	IV	&	VI	–	College	Project	

03/12/2018	 Term	II	begins	for	Semester	II	of	B.Arch	AND	M.Arch	

14/12/2018	(Fri)	 Examination	Results	declared	for	Semester	I	of	B.Arch	&	M.Arch	–	
Tentative	

24/12/2018	(Mon)	to	
01/01/2019	(Tue)	

Vacation	for	Christmas	&		New	Year	(both	days	inclusive)	

02/01/2019	(Wed)		 College	reopens	

10/01/2019	(Thu)	 Submission	of	marks	for	ATKT	Sessional	work	for	Semesters	I,	III,	
V,	VII	and	IX	of	B.Arch	and	Semesters	I	and	III	of	M.Arch	
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11/01/2019	(Fri)	to	
13/01/2019	(Sun)	

Mindscape	

14/01/2019	(Mon)	 Filling	Examination	forms	for	Semesters	I,	III,	V,	VII	and	IX	of	
B.Arch	(Online)	and	Semesters	I	and	III	of	M.Arch	

26/01/2019	(Sat)	 Holiday:		Republic	Day	

28/01/2019	(Mon)	to	
31/01/2019	(Thu)	

ATKT	Examinations	B.Arch	&	M.Arch	(Semesters	I,	III,	V,	VII,	IX)	

02/02/2019	(Sat)	 Community	Service	Day	(Non	Instructional	Day)	(Tentative)	

05/02/2019	(Tue)	to	
09/02/2018	(Sat)	

ALEGRIA	2019	(Tentative)	

19/02/2019	(Tue)	 Holiday:		Chhatrapati	Shivaji	Jayanti	

22/02/2019	(Fri)	 ATKT	Results	declared	for	B.Arch	and	M.Arch	–	Tentative	

27/02/2019	(Wed)	 Marathi	Diwas	

04/03/2019	(Mon)	 Holiday:	Mahashivratri	

08/03/2019	(Fri)	 International	Women’s	Day	

15/03/2019	(Fri)	 Display	of	Not	Eligible	(NE)	students	for	all	semesters	

21/03/2019	(Thu)	 Holiday:		Holi	

22/03/2019	(Fri)	 Filling	Examination	forms	for	Semesters	II	and	IV	of	B.Arch	
(Online)	

29/03/2019	(Fri)	 Submission	of	all	internal	marks	for	all	Semesters	of	B.Arch	and	
M.Arch	

29/03/2019	(Fri)	 Last	day	of	Classes	for	all	semesters	of	B.Arch	and	M.Arch	

29/03/2019	(Fri)	 Submission	of	Course	Completion	Report	for	all	subjects	of	
B.Arch	and	M.Arch	

01/04/2019	(Mon)	to	
04/04/2019	(Thu)	

End	Semester	Examinations	for	Semesters	II,	IV	of	B.Arch	

17/04/2019	(Wed)	 Holiday:		Mahavir	Jayanti	

19/04/2019	(Fri)	 Holiday:	Good	Friday	

26/04/2019	(Fri)	 Examination	Results	declared	(Semesters	II,	IV)	–	Tentative	

01/05/2019	(Wed)	 Holiday:	Maharashtra	Day	

02/05/2019	(Thu)	 IQAC	Workshop	

03/05/2019	(Fri)	 Summer	Vacation	begins	–	Tentative	

03/06/2019	(Mon)	 College	Reopens	for	Faculty	

05/06/2019	(Wed)	/	
10/06/2019	(Mon)	

Classes	Begin	for	B.Arch	and	M.Arch	

	

	


